

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**AT: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: Civil Revision Petition No.251 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>  | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 01.            | 30.01.2026  | <p><b><u>KL, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.R.P.No.251 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.<br/>Personal notice is also permitted.<br/>Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to serve notice on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent in O.S.No.229 of 2018 pending on the file of the learned I Additional Junior Civil Judge, Medchal, Medchal – Malkajgiri District.<br/>List this matter on 06.02.2026.<br/>However, learned trial Court shall proceed with the aforesaid suit without reference to the pendency of the present civil revision petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>KL, J</u></p> <p>ynk</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|



-Page-5

...Contd.5.

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

